



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 884/2025 & IA 20740/2025**

A. A. ATTARWALA AND CO. P. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta with Ms. Mahima Chanchalani, Mr. Rohit Pradhan, Ms. Prashansa Singh, Ms. Diksha Tekriwal, Mr. Ajay & Mr. Aadarsh, Advs.

versus

AROCHEM RATLAM P LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepankar Chugh and Mr. Surinder Singh, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 27.11.2025

CS(COMM) 884/2025 & IA 20740/2025

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that the Mediation proceedings between the parties have failed.
2. Let the plaint be registered as a suit.
3. Issue summons and notice in I.A. 20740/2025.
4. Learned counsel for the respondent accepts summons and waives formal notice of summons. He states that his Vakalatnama is already on record and will file his written statement within two (2) weeks. He states that the same may be treated as the reply to the injunction application as well.
5. Replication be filed within two (2) weeks and the same will be treated



as the rejoinder to the injunction application.

6. List before learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on **06.01.2026**.

7. List before Court for hearing on the I.A. 20740/2025 on **30.01.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025

gm