



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 884/2025

A. A. ATTARWALA AND CO. P. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta (VC),
Ms. Mahima Chanchalani,
Advocates

versus

AROCHEM RATLAM P. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

06.01.2026

CS(COMM) 884/2025 & IA No. 20740/2025 (Stay)

1. Written statement was filed alongwith documents but was put under objections. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that written statement has been re-filed on 05.01.2025 and hence would be pending scrutiny.

2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that replication to the written statement shall be filed within this week. Ld. counsel further submits that once the replication is on record, the same be also treated as rejoinder in the application for interim injunction i.e. IA No. 20740/2025. Allowed as requested.

3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 30.01.2026. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 30.01.2026, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 6, 2026/sk