



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 884/2025**

**A. A. ATTARWALA AND CO. P. LTD. ....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr Sachin Gupta, Ms. Prashansa  
Singh and Ms. Mahima Chanchalani, Advocates.

versus

**AROCHEM RATLAM P. LTD. ....Defendant**

Through: Mr. Surinder Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**% 12.01.2026**

**I.A. 609/2026 (u/O XI Rule 1(5) r/w Section 151 CPC)**

1. Issue Notice.
2. Mr. Surinder Singh, learned counsel appearing for Defendant accepts notice on behalf of Defendant.
3. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. List on 30.01.2026, the date already fixed.
5. Written submissions filed by the Plaintiff be taken on record, subject to objection, if any, being cleared.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 12, 2026/AK**