



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 193/2025 & I.A. 20839/2025

A A ATTARWALA CO P LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Ajay Kumar,
Mr. Rohit Pradhan, Ms. Prashansa Singh, Ms.
Mahima Chanchalani and Ms. Eshani Das Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

AROCHEM RATLAM P LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Surinder Singh, Advocate for
R-1.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and
Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates for R-2.

12

+ CS(COMM) 884/2025

A. A. ATTARWALA AND CO. P. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Ajay Kumar,
Mr. Rohit Pradhan, Ms. Prashansa Singh, Ms.
Mahima Chanchalani and Ms. Eshani Das Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

AROCHEM RATLAM P. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Surinder Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

17.03.2026

CS(COMM) 884/2025 & I.A. 20740/2025

1. Learned counsel for the Defendant, on instructions, submits that the Defendant does not wish to attempt any settlement in the matter.



2. List for further hearing on 19.03.2026.

C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 193/2025 & I.A. 20839/2025

3. List on 19.03.2026.

MARCH 17, 2026/RW

JYOTI SINGH, J