



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 193/2025 & I.A. 20839/2025

A A ATTARWALA CO P LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Rajat Jain, Ms. Mahima, Ms. Rohit Pradhan and Ms. Prashansa Singh, Advocates.

versus

AROCHEM RATLAM P LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Surinder Singh, Advocate for R-1.

Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om Ram and Ms. Nikita Singh, Advocates for R-2.

30

+ CS(COMM) 884/2025 & I.As. 20740/2025

A. A. ATTARWALA AND CO. P. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sachin Gupta, Mr. Rajat Jain, Ms. Mahima, Ms. Rohit Pradhan and Ms. Prashansa Singh, Advocates.

versus

AROCHEM RATLAM P. LTD.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Surinder Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.03.2026

I.A. 8324/2026 (u/O XI Rule 1(10) of Commercial Courts Act, 2015 r/w Section 151 CPC) in CS(COMM) 884/2025



1. This application is filed on behalf of the Defendant for placing on record additional documents.
 2. Issue notice.
 3. Mr. Sachin Gupta, learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks and is granted one week to file reply.
 4. List on 29.04.2026.
- CS(COMM) 884/2025 & I.As. 20740/2025**
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 193/2025 & I.A. 20839/2025
5. List on 29.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 27, 2026
S.Sharma